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A Special Thank You to all
our Sponsors and vendors!

Elite Science -1TDC
Max 200
Paco Dog Collars

Donna Kelliher Photography
Official photographer

Elite Performance
Kickin Glass

Beanie Braided Leashes and
Tugs

Comfy Critters

The Crack Shack

My Naughty Dogs

NE Border Collie Rescue
Running Down a Dream
Totofit

Tug Life

Transcendent Trainers

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South

1610 Davisville Rd, North Kingstown, Rl 02852

Friday, July 13, 2018

Ring 1: Judge: Tim Verrelli
Team/PVP Standard — 91/49 Entries, A-B-C-D
MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 87/31 Entries B-C-D-A
Steeplechase (22/24) - 30 Entries

Ring 2: Judge: Carol Voelker
Team/PVP Jumpers — 91/49 Entries, B-C-D-A
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 87/31 Entries, A-B-C-D
Steeplechase/PSJ (10/14/16/20) — 24/26 Entries

Ring 3: Judge: Adrienne Lynch
GP/PGP Qualifier — 66/23 Entries, C-D-A-B
Team/PVP Snooker — 91/49 Entries, D-A-B-C

Saturday, July 14, 2018

Ring 1: Carol Voelker
M/PHI/V Gamblers — 81/38/2 Entries, D-C-B-A
A/PII Gamblers — 10/5 Entries
S/P1 Gamblers — 20/11 Entries
A/PII Standard — 21/5 Entries
S/PI Standard — 24/9 Entries
A/PII Jumpers — 16/5 Entries
S/PI Jumpers — 22/7 Entries
Performance Versatility Relay — 49 Entries

Ring 2: Judge: Adrienne Lynch
Team/PVP Gamblers — 91/49 Entries, A-B-C-D
Triathlon CH/Perf — 60/30 Entries, a-d-c-b
Team Relay - 91 Entries

Ring 3: Judge: Tim Verrelli
Steeplechase/PSJ Regional — 113/52 Entries, B-A-D-C
GP/PGP Regional — 88/53 Entries, C-B-A-D

Sunday, July 15, 2018

Ring 1: Adrienne Lynch
M/P111/V Standard — 60/30/2 Entries, B-C-D-A
S/PI Standard — 23/10 Entries
AJPII Standard — 20/3 Entries
S/PI Snooker — 17/6 Entries
AJPII Snooker — 13/4 Entries
S/PI Jumpers — 21/7 Entries
A/PII Jumpers — 13/1 Entries

Ring 2: Judge: Tim Verrelli
M/P111/V Gamblers — 87/31/2 Entries, C-D-A-B
P HI/VIM Jumpers — 43/71 Entries

Ring 3: Judge: Carol Voelker
GP/PGP Regional Finals — 62/40 Entries, A-B-C-D
PSJ/Steeplechase Regional Finals

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

USDOAA
There are 273 dogs entered in this event with 825 entries on Friday, 952 entries on

® Saturday, and 577 entries on Sunday for a total of 2354 entries.

DOG AGILITY 1




Check in is Thursday July 12th from 5:00PM-7:00PM.
Any Dog with a blue card must be measured at this event regardless of the # of signatures

FRIDAY JULY 13:: Building opens at 6:00am (please do not enter the building prior to this time) Check in starts at
6:15am. Walk throughs start after Judges Briefing at 6:40am First dog on line five minutes after last walk through.

SATURDAY JULY 14th:

Building opens at 6:00am (please do not enter the building prior to this time) Check in starts at 6:15am. Walk thrus
start after Judges Briefing at 6:40am First dog on line five minutes after last walk through. Starter/Advanced start
AFTER all the walk throughs are done.

SUNDAY JULY 15th:

Building opens at 6:00am (please do not enter the building prior to this time) Check in starts at 6:15am. Walk thrus
start after Judges Briefing at 6:40am First dog on line five minutes after last walk through. Starter/Advanced start
AFTER all the walk throughs are done.

On Sunday, Steeplechase Finals will take precedence over the other rings. No one will miss their runs. Please be
patient and work with us. We will do everything possible to make this a smooth process. We will hold a ring if
Jjump heights overlap.



Running Order List
Friday, July 13, 2018

Ring 1: Team Standard

Group A

14": 2
14017
14002

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

22": 13 competitors

22016
22021
22018
22064
22017
20005
22014
22013
22010
22009
22004
22003
22001

10": 2
10008
10004

20": 1
20004

Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Group A

14": 3
P14020
P14006
P14002

20": 4
P20029
P20027
P20006
P20005

16": 3
P16006
P16004
P16001

8": 4
P08006
P08004
P08003
P08002

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Only, BC, Andy Winther

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

wWii, BC, Ashley Porter

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Group B

22": 20 competitors

22057
22045
22044
22043
22042
22039
22038
22037
22036

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders
Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
Echo, BC, Lee Miller

22032
22031
22029
22028
22027
22024
22023
22099
22022
22005
22026

l6": 4
16010
16009
16006
16005

Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Flirt, BC, Pamela Shattuck

Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Group B

14": 3
P14013
P14011
P14010

20": 5
P20037
P20035
P20034
P20010
P20001

l6": 2
P16008
P16007

12": 3
P12011
P12012
P12001

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Lando, BC, Emily Brent

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors
Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Carsten, American Hairless Terrier, Don Jones
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Merida, American Hairless Terrier, Kathy Jones

Group C

14": 6
14013
14011
14004
14009
14008
14005

22": 5
22053
22051
22049
22046
22012

l6": 1
16021

competitors

Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

Pre, Poodle (Mini), Laura Dolan

Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

competitors

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tag!, BC, Emily Klarman

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

20": 10 competitors

20030
20022
20020
20019
20014
20013
20012
20008
20006
20003

Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam



Group C

14": 2
P14015
P14014

20": 1
P20030

l6": 4
P16014
P16013
P16010
P16003

12": 4
P12009

competitors
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck

Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol

competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

P12007 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
P12005 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
Group D

22": 5 competitors

22059 Touche', BC, Chris Ott

22048 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

22033 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22008 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

16": 4 competitors

16015 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16014 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16013 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

24": 15 competitors

24025
24023
24021
24020
24019
24018
24016
24014
24013
24012
24010
24006
24005
24004
24003

20": 3
20032
20023
20007

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Usher, BC, Abby Peach

See Ya', BC, Chris Ott

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitors

Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Vixen, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Group D

14": 1
P14017

20": 6
P20020
P20019
P20018
P20017
P20015
P20014

16": 2
P16017
P16015

12": 1

competitor
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

competitor

P12006

8": 1
P08007

Ring 1:

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Group B

22": 17 competitors

22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22042 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

22041 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22040 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

22037 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22034 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

22032 Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22027 Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet

22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

24": 1 competitor

22099 Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

16": 8 competitors

16009 Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16003 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16002 Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko
16001 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
10": 2 competitors

10015 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10012 Rummy, Boerboel, Rachel Sanders
Group B

12": 2 competitors

P12002 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline
P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
16": 1 competitor

P16008 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

14": 1 competitor

P14011 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Group C

22": 6 competitors

22053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22050 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22047 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22046 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20": 9 competitors

20016 Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic
20015 Vanish, BC, Emily Klarman

20014 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20012 Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

20011 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20010 Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap



20009

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20006 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
14": 7 competitors
14012 Maddie, Poodle (Mini), Deb West
14011 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
14010 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14009 Pre, Poodle (Mini), Laura Dolan
14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
14005 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol
Group C
12": 2 competitors
P12008 Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
P12007 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
16": 6 competitors
P16025 Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne
P16014 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16011 Kelso, BC, Gabi Loesch
P16003 Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol
P16010 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
P16009 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens
14": 2 competitors
P14014 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14005 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Group D
22": 2 competitors
22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22048 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

24": 13 competitors

24021
24019
24018
24016
24012
24010
24009
24008
24006
24005
24004
24013
24025

16": 4
16022
16015
16014
16004

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Usher, BC, Abby Peach

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Group D

12": 1
P12006

20": 5
P20015
P20020
P20018
P20017
P20019

14": 1
P14017

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Notch, BC, Amber McCune
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitor
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Group A

22": 8

competitors

22064
22021
22016
22015
22013
22010
22009
22006

20": 3
20005
20004
20001

14": 1
14002

10": 6
10009
10011
10010
10008
10007
10004

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitor
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

competitors

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Group A

l6": 1
P16005

20": 3
P20027
P20029
P20028

14": 3
P14006
P14002
P14001

8": 3
P08006
P08003
P08002

competitor
Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida

competitors

Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

competitors

Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Only, BC, Andy Winther

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Steeplechase (22/24)

22": 20 competitors

22054
22017
22005
22059
22050
22012
22048
22047
22040
22036
22034
22032
22028
22025
22022
22015
22013
22009
22001
22057

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Touche', BC, Chris Ott
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
Echo, BC, Lee Miller

Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer
Flirt, BC, Pamela Shattuck
Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 10 competitors

24022
24021
24020
24018
24015
24014
24009
24008

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Riff-Raff, Golden Retriever, Frankie Joiris
See Ya', BC, Chris Ott

Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn



24003
24025

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St.
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Aubin

Ring 2: Team Jumpers

Group B
16": 4 competitors
16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16009 Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22": 20 competitors

22032 Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22043 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

22037 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22036 Echo, BC, Lee Miller

22031 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22028 Flirt, BC, Pamela Shattuck

22027 Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet

22042 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22099 Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Group B

20": 5 competitors

P20037 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

P20035 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

P20034 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

P20010 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20001 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

16": 2 competitors

P16008 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12": 3 competitors

P12001 Merida, American Hairless Terrier, Kathy Jones
P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12011 Carsten, American Hairless Terrier, Don Jones
14": 3 competitors

P14010 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14011 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Group C

16": 1 competitor

16021 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
14": 6 competitors

14005 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

14013 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

14011 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
14009 Pre, Poodle (Mini), Laura Dolan

14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

22": 5 competitors

22046 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22053
22051
22049
22012

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tag!, BC, Emily Klarman

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20": 10 competitors

20003
20030
20022
20020
20019
20014
20013
20012
20008
20006

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Tap, BC, Catie Williams

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Group C

20": 1
P20030

l6": 4
P16003
P16014
P16013
P16010

12": 4
P12009
P12007
P12005
P12003

14": 2
P14015
P14014

competitor
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitors
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Group D

16": 4
16014
16015
16013
16004

22": 5
22008
22059
22055
22048
22033

20": 3
20032
20023
20007

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Touche', BC, Chris Ott

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Vixen, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

24": 15 competitors

24023
24021
24020
24003
24019
24016
24014
24013
24012
24010
24006
24005
24018
24004
24025

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Usher, BC, Abby Peach

See Ya', BC, Chris Ott

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne



Group D

20": 6
P20019
P20018
P20017
P20015
P20014
P20020

16": 2
P16017
P16015

12": 1
P12006

14": 1
P14017

8": 1
P08007

competitors

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
competitor
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
competitor

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Group A

14": 2
14002
14017

22":

22064
22021
22018
22017
20005
22016
22014
22013
22010
22009
22004
22003
22001

10": 2
10008
10004

20": 1
20004

competitors
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

13 competitors

BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
Magic, German Coolie,
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Prize,

Jennifer Johnson

competitors
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Jeremy Gerhard

competitor
Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Group A

20": 4
P20005
P20029
P20027
P20006

16": 3
P16006
P16004
P16001

14": 3
P14020
P14006
P14002

8": 4
P08006
P08004
P08003
P08002

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

Wii, BC, Ashley Porter

Seth Dunn

competitors

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Only, BC, Andy Winther

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

10

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Group A

14":
14002

22":

22064
22021
22016
22015
22013
22010
22009
22006

20":

20005
20004
20001

10":

10011
10010
10009
10008
10007
10004

1 competitor
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

8 competitors
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

3 competitors
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

6 competitors
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Group A

8":
P0800
P0800
P0800

lé6":
P1600

20":

P2002
P2002
P2002

14":
P1400

3 competitors

6 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

3 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

2 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

1 competitor
5 Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
3 competitors

9 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
8 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
7 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

3 competitors

6 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

P14002 Only, BC, Andy Winther

P14001 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Group B

16": 8 competitors

16002 Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko
16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16009 Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16003 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
16001 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
22": 17 competitors

22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22042 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

22041 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22040 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
22037 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22034 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

22032 Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick



22027
22024
22057
22023
22022
22026

24": 1
22099

10": 2
10015
10012

Jolt,
Sadie

BC, Tawni Millet

(Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

competitor
Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini
competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rummy, Boerboel, Rachel Sanders

Group B

12": 2
P12012
P12002

l6": 1
P16008

14": 1
P14011

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel,
Kricket, All-American,

Sylvia Martinez.
Lori Kline

competitor
Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

competitor

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Group C

14": 7
14012
14011
14010
14009
14008
14005
14004

22": 6
22053
22050
22049
22047
22046
22012

20": 9
20016
20015
20014
20012
20011
20010
20009
20008
20006

competitors

Maddie, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Pre, Poodle (Mini), Laura Dolan

Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

competitors

Gracie, Labrador Retriever,
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellen Zieske

competitors

Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic
Vanish, BC, Emily Klarman

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Group C

12": 2
P12008
P12007

16": 6
P16025
P16014
P16011
P16010
P16009
P16003

14": 2
P14005
P14014

competitors
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
competitors

Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Kelso, BC, Gabi Loesch
Riley (H), All-American,
E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens
Schmutzy, All-American,

Grace Heck
Lisa Topol
competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
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Group D

16": 4 competitors

16022 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

16015 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16014 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

22": 2 competitors

22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22048 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

24": 13 competitors

24025 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24021 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

24019 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

24018 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

24016 Usher, BC, Abby Peach

24013 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24012 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
24010 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24009 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

24008 Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Group D

12": 1 competitor

P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

20": 5 competitors

P20020 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20018 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

P20017 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

P20015 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20019 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

14": 1 competitor

P14017 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Ring 2: Steeplechase (10/14/16/20)

20":

20032
20023
20020
20016
20005
20013
20011
20009
20007

l6":

16016
16010
16008
16004
16002

14":

14012
14006
14003
14014

10":

10013
10011
10010
10008
10004
10003

9 competitors

Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Vixen, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

5 competitors
Xena, BC, Debra Totten
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko

4 competitors
Maddie, Poodle (Mini), Deb West
Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale
Giggle, Poodle (Mini), Amanda Shyne

6 competitors
Arrow, Poodle (Toy), Yuanshuo Alice Wang
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Jeremy Gerhard



16": 2 competitors

Rlng 2: Perf. Speed Jumplng P16010 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
’ P16003 Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol

20": 9 competitors

P20035 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg (3r0up D
P20034 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20033 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere 22": 3 competitors
P20020 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark 22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
P20015 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson 22059 Touche', BC, Chris Ott
P20004 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne 22048 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
P20014 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20011 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin 24": 12 competitors
P20009 Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt 24021 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
24020 swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart
12": 5 competitors 24018 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson 24015 Riff-Raff, Golden Retriever, Frankie Joiris
P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 24012 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
P12011 Carsten, American Hairless Terrier, Don Jones 24009 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
P12004 Rohan, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale 24008 Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn
P12001 Merida, American Hairless Terrier, Kathy Jones 24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24010 Play, BC, Cindy Ratner
14": 4 competitors 24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
P14019 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger 24013 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P14010 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye 24025 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
P14014 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14012 Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten 20": 2 competitors
20032 Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
16": 6 competitors 20023 Vixen, BC, Tracy Hirsch
P16020 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
P16017 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 16": 2 competitors
P16011 Kelso, BC, Gabi Loesch 16022 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
P16008 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer 16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16005 Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida

Group D
8": 2 competitors P
P08005 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary 16": 2

McCulloch
P08002 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
P16017 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
P16019 See Ya', BC, Chris Ott

B B . 20": 4 competitors
Ring 3: Grand Prix Qualifier P20019 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P20018 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
P20015 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

GroupC P20011 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
22": 5 competitors
22054 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu (3r0ur)/\
22050 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22047 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring 22": 9 competitors
22025 Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma 22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 22064 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22021 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
20": 7 competitors 22016 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 22015 Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
20016 Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic 22013 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
20015 Vanish, BC, Emily Klarman 22011 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
20030 Tap, BC, Catie Williams 22009 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
20011 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 22017 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
20010 Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap
20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle 20": 1 competitor

20005 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
14": 4 competitors

14010 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 10": 4 competitors

14006 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard 10008 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol 10007 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

14003 Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale 10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Group C ,
14": 1 competitor

14": 1 competitor 14002 Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

P14014 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 3 competitors

P12007 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
P12004 Rohan, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale

P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
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Group A

16": 1
P16005

20": 1
P20004

8": 1
P08002

competitor
Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
competitor

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
competitor

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Group B

22"

22057
22040
22039
22037
22022
22036
22034
22032
22028
22026

24": 1
22099

16": 5
16008
16009
16005
16002
16001

10 competitors

Angel,
Wave,
Fly,

Nike,
Fargo,

BC, Wendy Crawshaw
BC, Tessa Winialski
BC, Jenny Murtaugh
BC, Stefanie Rainer

BC, Kathy Wells
Echo, BC, Lee Miller
Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer
Flirt, BC, Pamela Shattuck
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

competitor
Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini
competitors

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

Group B

14": 2
P14013
P14008

12": 4
P12011
P12012
P12002
P12001

20": 2
P20034
P20033

competitors
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Carsten, American Hairless Terrier, Don Jones
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline
Merida, American Hairless Terrier, Kathy Jones
competitors

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Ring 3: Team Snooker

Group D

16": 4 competitors

16015 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16014 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16013 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

22": 5 competitors

22033 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22048 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

22008 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22059 Touche', BC, Chris Ott

24": 15 competitors

24023 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24021 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

13

24020
24010
24019
24016
24014
24012
24006
24005
24004
24018
24003
24013
24025

20": 3
20032
20023
20007

Swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart
Play, BC, Cindy Ratner
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Usher, BC, Abby Peach
See Ya', BC, Chris Ott
Keet, Belgian Malinois,
Punk, Golden Retriever,
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Mary Schultz
Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Vixen, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Group D

12": 1
P12006

20": 6
P20020
P20018
P20017
P20015
P20014
P20019

14": 1
P14017

l6": 2
P16017
P16015

8": 1
P08007

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitor
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
competitors

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
competitor

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Group A

10": 2
10008
10004

14": 2
14017
14002

22":

22017
22064
22021
22018
22016
22014
22013
22010
22009
22004
22003
20005
22001

20": 1
20004

competitors
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Jeremy Gerhard

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

13 competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor

Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Group A

20": 4
P20006
P20029
P20027
P20005

competitors

Wii, BC, Ashley Porter
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn



14": 3
P14020
P14006
P14002

16": 3
P16004
P16001
P16006

8": 4
P08006
P08004
P08003
P08002

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Only, BC, Andy Winther

competitors

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Group B

16": 4
16005
16009
16006
16010

22":

22005
22045
22044
22043
22042
22039
22038
22037
22036
22032
22031
22029
22028
22027
22057
22024
22023
22099
22022
22026

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

20 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Echo, BC, Lee Miller

Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Flirt, BC, Pamela Shattuck

Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Group B

12": 3
P12001
P12012
P12011

20": 5
P20037
P20035
P20034
P20010
P20001

14": 3
P14013
P14011
P14010

16": 2
P16008
P16007

competitors

Merida, American Hairless Terrier, Kathy Jones
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Carsten, American Hairless Terrier, Don Jones

competitors

Lando, BC, Emily Brent

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Tillie, All-American,
Gusto, All-American,

Julie Mahaney
Betsy Nye

competitors
Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

14

Group C

14": 6
14013
14011
14009
14008
14005
14004

le": 1
16021

22": 5
22053
22051
22049
22046
22012

20":

20030
20022
20020
20019
20014
20013
20012
20008
20006
20003

competitors

Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
Pre, Poodle (Mini), Laura Dolan

Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

competitor

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
competitors

Gracie, Labrador Retriever,
Tag!, BC, Emily Klarman
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellen Zieske

10 competitors

BC, Catie Williams

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Tap,

Group C

12": 4
P12009
P12007
P12005
P12003

20": 1
P20030

14": 2
P14015
P14014

lé6": 4
P16013
P16014
P16010
P16003

competitors

Missy (M), All-American,
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Patricia Murphy
Jill Tice

competitor
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck

Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, July 14, 2018

Masters Gamblers

Group D

16": 3
16015
16013
16012

22": 6
22048
22058
22059
22008
22056
22055

24": 8
24025
24021
24018
24013
24010
24003
24009
24005

20": 2
20032
20007

competitors

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

competitors

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Touche', BC, Chris Ott
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Sandra Bixler

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors
Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Group D

16": 2
P16018
P16002

20": 8
P20021
P20020
P20019
P20015
P20014
P20013
P20012
P20011

12": 2
P12010
P12006

14": 1
P14016

competitors

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever,
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Hannah Phelps

competitors
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor

Lira, Aussie, Judi Schachte

Group C

14": 5
14008
14011
14004
14010
14007

l6": 2
16021
16011

22": 5
22050

competitors

Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Nelson, Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller

competitors
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

competitors
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
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22053 Gracie,

22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22047 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20": 8 competitors

20022 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20017 Bendetta, BC, Kim Dowis

20016 Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic

20014 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20011 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20010 Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap
Group C

16": 3 competitors

P16023 Wedgie, BC, Lisa Topol
P16011 Kelso, BC, Gabi Loesch
P16003 Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol
12": 1 competitor
P12008 Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
14": 2 competitors

P14015 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P14005 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Group B

16": 6 competitors

16002 Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko
16016 Xena, BC, Debra Totten

16009 Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 1 competitor
10015 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22": 14 competitors

22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22065 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

22043 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

22036 Echo, BC, Lee Miller

22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22035 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

24": 1 competitor
22099 Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

Group B

16": 1 competitor
P16008 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

20": 3 competitors
P20026 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
P20010 Comet, Labrador Retriever,
P20008 Hank, Labrador Retriever,

12": 1 competitor
P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel,

14": 3 competitors

P14012 Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten

Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Pollyanna Mead
Sarah Westcott

Sylvia Martinez.



P14011 Tillie,
P14010 Gusto,

All-American,
All-American,

Julie Mahaney
Betsy Nye

Group B

8":

v08001 Pochi,

16":

V16001 Rumor,

1

1

competitor
Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor

Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Group A

14":
14002

10":

10009
10008
10006
10005
10004
10003
10001

22"

22064
22021
22019
22018
22017
22016
22010
22009
22003
22001

24":
24002

20":
20005

1

7

competitor
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

competitors

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

10 competitors

1

1

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
competitor

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Group A

16":
P1600

20":
P2002
P2000

14":

P1402
P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400

8":
P0800
P0800

1
1

2
9
5

5
0
7
4
3
1

3
6
5

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

competitors
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

P08002 Reddy,

Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24":
24022
24014

22"
22054
22013

20":
20027
20013

2

2

2

competitors
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
See Ya', BC, Chris Ott

competitors
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins

competitors
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

19

16": 2 competitors

16018 Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer

16007 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

14": 2 competitors

14003 Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale
14001 Windsor, Mini American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 3
P20031
P20023
P20009

competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt

14": 2
P14018
P14014

competitors
Dazzle, All-American, Jeff Abel
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24": 4
24026
24024
24019
24008

competitors

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Glen, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

22": 17
22063
22061
22060
22052
22041
22032
22025

competitors

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Kai, BC, Sue Huot-Singer

Velocity, BC, Deborah Bogart

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma

20": 4
20029
20025
20024
20018

competitors

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

16": 1
16017

competitor

Roots, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
14": 3
14016

Ferraris
14015
14006

competitors

Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, Jo
Goode,
Birdie,

Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Sh
10": 1
10013

competitor

Arrow, Poodle (Toy), Yuanshuo Alice

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

20": 5 competitors

P20036 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P20032 Freyja, German Shorthaired Pointer,
Hendricks

P20025 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
P20017 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

P20002 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

lé6": 4
P16026

competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16024 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
P16021 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee

Quenneville
P16020 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

14": 1 competitor

Anna

epard

Wang

Megan



P14019

12": 1
P12003

Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
competitor

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

14": 3 competitors

14017 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14003 Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale
14001 Windsor, Mini American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16": 2 competitors

16021 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16007 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

22": 8 competitors

22056 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22054 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
22050 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

22034 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22015 Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida

22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 3 competitors

24022 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

24017 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24014 See Ya', BC, Chris Ott

20": 5 competitors

20032 Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
20029 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20022 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20019 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

20": 4 competitors

P20025 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

P20011 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

P20009 Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt

14": 1 competitor

P14013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Ring 1: Starters Standard

16": 3 competitors

16018 Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer

16017 Roots, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

14": 2 competitors

14015 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

14006 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
10": 1 competitor

10002 Willow, Poodle (Toy), Yuanshuo Alice Wang
24": 4 competitors

24027 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

24024 Glen, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

24020 Swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart

24015 Riff-Raff, Golden Retriever, Frankie Joiris

22": 10 competitors

22063
22061
22060
22052

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

Kai, BC, Sue Huot-Singer
Velocity, BC, Deborah Bogart
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

20

22041 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22040 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski
22032 Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer
22025 Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma
22018 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22013 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
20": 4 competitors

20027 Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
20025 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
20024 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20015 Vanish, BC, Emily Klarman

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20": 3 competitors

P20036 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P20023 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
P20002 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

16": 2 competitors

P16024 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

P16021 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee
Quenneville

14": 2 competitors
P14019 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
P14018 Dazzle, All-American, Jeff Abel

12": 1 competitor

P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
8": 1 competitor
P08005 Jessie James,

McCulloch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

24": 2 competitors

24022 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24014 See Ya', BC, Chris Ott

22": 6 competitors

22056 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22054 Keeper, Golden Retriever,
22050 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
22034 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

20": 2 competitors
20032 Bim,
20018 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

16": 3 competitors

16021 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16020 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,
16007 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

14": 3 competitors

14015 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

14003 Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale

14001 Windsor, Mini American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

20": 3 competitors

P20025 Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
P20023 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
P20002 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

16": 1 competitor

P16026 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Claudette Beaulieu

Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

Jill Tice



14": 1 competitor
P14018 Dazzle, All-American, Jeff Abel

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24": 4 competitors

24027 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

24026 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24024 Glen, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

24015 Riff-Raff, Golden Retriever, Frankie Joiris

22": 8 competitors

22063 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22061 Kai, BC, Sue Huot-Singer

22060 Velocity, BC, Deborah Bogart

22052 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

22041 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22040 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

22025 Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma

22013 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins

20": 5 competitors

20031 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20029 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20027 Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
20025 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20024 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

16": 2 competitors
16018 Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer
16017 Roots, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

14": 2 competitors

14016 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

14006 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

10": 1 competitor
10013 Arrow, Poodle (Toy), Yuanshuo Alice Wang

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 3 competitors

P20036 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P20032 Freyja, German Shorthaired Pointer, Megan
Hendricks

P20031 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

16": 3 competitors

P16024 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

P16021 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee
Quenneville

P16020 Into, BC, Mary Champagne

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

0l1: Aces & Eights
P20018 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
P16001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

02: Black Ice
P14020 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P08002 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

03: BOOM!
P16003 Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol
P20017 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

04: Double Delicious

P14014 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P12005 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

05: Fluffernutters
P14017 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

06: Get Smart
P20020 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
P20019 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

07: Go.Go. Toe!
P12009 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P14010 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

08: Guess Who
P20029 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

09: Here Comes The Belle
P16013 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
P16015 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

10: Here Comes The Boom
P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16004 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

11: Keep Calm & Hold On!
P14011 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12: Keeping Up With The Joneses
P12011 Carsten, American Hairless Terrier, Don Jones
P12001 Merida, American Hairless Terrier, Kathy Jones

13: Kennedy's Special Forces
P20001 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
P12007 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

14: Litttle Monsters
P08004 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders
P08003 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

15: Llama Patrol
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson
P14013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

16: Nikko Has Guts
P20027 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips
P16008 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

17: No Team for Me
P16014 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

18: Ocean Pit
P20015 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20034 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

19: Red Set....GO!
P16017 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
P14006 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

20: Ridleys Comet
P20010 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20030 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

21: Small But Mighty Chicks
P14015 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P14002 Only, BC, Andy Winther

22: Super Aussie & A Fly Mix
P16010 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
P20014 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

23: Ten More To Go
P08007 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

24: TG4P



P16006 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
P20035 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

25: Wii Game
P20006 wWii, BC, Ashley Porter
P20037 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

Ring 2: Team Gamblers

Group A

22": 13 competitors

22064 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22021 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
20005 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
22017 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22016 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
22014 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
22013 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
22018 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22010 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22009 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22004 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

22003 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

20": 1 competitor
20004 Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor

10": 2 competitors

10008 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard

10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

14": 2 competitors
14017 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14002 Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

Group A

16": 3 competitors

P16006 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
P16004 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

P16001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 4 competitors

P20029 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20027 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips
P20006 Wii, BC, Ashley Porter

P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

14": 3 competitors

P14020 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P14006 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom
P14002 Only, BC, Andy Winther

8": 4 competitors

P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

P08004 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders
P08003 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

P08002 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Group B

22": 20 competitors

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22043 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22042 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders
22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
22037 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
22036 Echo, BC, Lee Miller

22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22032
22031
22029
22028
22027
22026
22024
22023
22099
22005

l6": 4
16010
16009
16006
16005

Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Flirt, BC, Pamela Shattuck

Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Group B

16": 2
P16008
P16007

20": 5
P20037
P20035
P20034
P20010
P20001

12": 3
P12012
P12011
P12001

14": 3
P14013
P14011
P14010

competitors
Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Lando, BC, Emily Brent

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Carsten, American Hairless Terrier, Don Jones
Merida, American Hairless Terrier, Kathy Jones

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Group C

22": 5
22053
22051
22049
22046
22012

competitors

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tag!, BC, Emily Klarman

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20": 10 competitors

20030 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20022 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20019 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20014 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20013 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

20012 Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20003 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

20006 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

14": 6 competitors

14013 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

14011 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman

14009 Pre, Poodle (Mini), Laura Dolan

14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero

14005 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

16": 1 competitor

16021 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Group C

16": 4 competitors

22



P16014
P16013
P16010
P16003

20": 1
P20030

12": 4
P12009
P12007
P12005
P12003

14": 2
P14015
P14014

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck

Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol

competitor
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

competitors
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Group D

22": 5
22059
22055
22048
22008
22033

20": 3
20032
20023
20007

24":

24023
24021
24020
24019
24010
24018
24016
24003
24014
24012
24006
24005
24004
24013
24025

16": 4
16015
16014
16013
16004

competitors

Touche', BC, Chris Ott
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Sandra Bixler

competitors

Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Vixen, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

15 competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Usher, BC, Abby Peach

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
See Ya', BC, Chris Ott
Keet, Belgian Malinois,
Punk, Golden Retriever,
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Mary Schultz
Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Group D

16": 2
P16017
P16015

20": 6
P20020
P20019
P20018
P20017
P20015
P20014

12": 1
P12006

14": 1
P14017

g8": 1
P08007

competitors

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
competitor
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
competitor

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

23

Ring 2: Triathalon CH

Group A
14": 1 competitor
14002 Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor
22": 8 competitors
P20028 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
22064 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22021 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
22013 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
22010 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22009 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22004 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
22003 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
10": 2 competitors
10008 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20": 2 competitors
20005 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
20004 Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor
Group A
20": 2 competitors
P20029 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20027 Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips
16": 1 competitor
P16004 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
14": 2 competitors
P14006 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom
P14002 Only, BC, Andy Winther
8": 2 competitors
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P08003 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris
Group D
16": 4 competitors
16015 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16014 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16013 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
22": 4 competitors
22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22048 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
22033 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22008 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
24": 8 competitors
24019 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
24018 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos
24016 Usher, BC, Abby Peach
24012 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
24010 Play, BC, Cindy Ratner
24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier



20": 1 competitor
20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Group D

20": 5 competitors

P20020 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20019 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P20018 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
P20017 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

P20014 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

16": 1 competitor
P16017 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

14": 1 competitor
P14017 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

8": 1 competitor
P08007 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Group C

14": 6 competitors

14013 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

14011 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
14009 Pre, Poodle (Mini), Laura Dolan

14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
14005 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

22": 4 competitors

22053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22046 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20": 5 competitors
20030 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20014 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20012 Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20006 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Group C

16": 3 competitors

P16014 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16010 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
P16003 Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol

12": 3 competitors
P12009 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

P12007 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
P12005 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Group B

16": 3 competitors

16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22": 12 competitors

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22042 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

24

22032 Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22027 Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet
22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Group B

20": 1 competitor
P20010 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead

16": 2 competitors
P16008 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer
P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12": 2 competitors
P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12011 Carsten, American Hairless Terrier, Don Jones

14": 3 competitors

P14013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14011 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14010 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ring 2: Team Relay

0l: 3 Flew Over The Cockoos Nest
20013 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh
22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

02: A Dash of Snafu with Gracie

16009 Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
22017 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

03: Anything's Possible

20030 Tap, BC, Catie Williams
20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20023 Vixen, BC, Tracy Hirsch

04: Batten Down The Hatches

22031 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
22028 Flirt, BC, Pamela Shattuck

20032 Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

05: Because We Can

22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

06: Bee Swift

24020 swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart
24012 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey

07: Bitches Of Speedoggie

24014 See Ya', BC, Chris Ott
22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
20005 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

08: Black & White with a Silver Lining
14013 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi
14009 Pre, Poodle (Mini), Laura Dolan
24019 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

09: Black Dogs Rock

16015 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
24010 Play, BC, Cindy Ratner

10: Brite Glances at Bob

22042 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22048 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos



11: Deena and Targas Dance Party

20003 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
22008 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

12: Don't Blink

20006 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
20014 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
22021 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

13: High Voltage

20004 Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor
20012 Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
22027 Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet

14: I Herd You The First Time

10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
22036 Echo, BC, Lee Miller
22051 Tag!, BC, Emily Klarman

15: Low Mileage

20019 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16: Magical Madcaps

16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22033 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22003 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

17: Maverick Drops A Couple of F Bombs

10008 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
22099 Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

18: Rise Of The Virtous Punks

14005 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
14002 Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

19: RUN!

24018 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

22037 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

22014 Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips

20: Sadies Mystery Clewe

22009 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22043 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

21: Serendipity

14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
14011 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

22: Sushi Rolls

16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16014 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
24021 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

23: The First Sequel

24013 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24025 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24: TMT

22018 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22013 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
22010 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

25: Tri A Spicy Mix

16013 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
14017 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16021 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

26: Triple Shep Threat

25

24004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24023 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

27: Under The Wire

22004 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
22059 Touche', BC, Chris Ott

28: We Have a Prize

22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22064 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

29: Wonder Grrls

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20022 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

30: Zim Is Never to Late to Crush It
22032 Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

22016 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
22046 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ring 3: Steeplechase Regional

Group B

22": 17 competitors

22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22042 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
22037 Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer
22036 Echo, BC, Lee Miller

22034 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

22031 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson

22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22027 Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet

22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

16": 8 competitors

16003 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

16001 Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16009 Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
16007 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16002 Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko
10": 2 competitors

10015 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10012 Rummy, Boerboel, Rachel Sanders

24": 1 competitor
22099 Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

Group B

20": 2 competitors

P20033 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20026 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred

16": 1 competitor
P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12": 2 competitors



P12012
P12002

14": 3
P14013
P14011
P14010

Star, Cocker Spaniel,
Kricket, All-American,

Sylvia Martinez.
Lori Kline

competitors
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Tillie, All-American,
Gusto, All-American,

Julie Mahaney
Betsy Nye

Group A

22"

22064
22021
22018
22016
22015
22013
22011
22010
22009
22006
22004
22003

14": 2
14017
14002

10": 7
10009
10008
10007
10004
10003
10002
10001

20": 3
20027
20005
20004

24": 2
24017
24002

12 competitors

BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida

Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
Magic, German Coolie,

Prize,

Jennifer Johnson

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

competitors

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Willow, Poodle (Toy), Yuanshuo Alice Wang
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor

competitors
Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Group A

20": 4
P20028
P20029
P20005
P20027

16": 4
P16006
P16005
P16004
P16001

14": 3
P14006
P14004
P14002

8": 5
P08003
P08006
P08004
P08002
P08001

competitors

Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

Lauren Stein

competitors

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida

Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom
Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin
Only, BC, Andy Winther

competitors

Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Group D

22": 4
22008
22059

competitors
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Touche', BC, Chris Ott

Sandra Bixler

26

22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22033 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
16": 5 competitors
16014 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16022 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
16015 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16012 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
14": 1 competitor
14014 Giggle, Poodle (Mini), Amanda Shyne
20": 2 competitors
20032 Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
24": 15 competitors
24023 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24021 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
24019 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
24018 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos
24016 Usher, BC, Abby Peach
24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24012 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
24010 Play, BC, Valori Duff
24009 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
24008 Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn
24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24025 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
24013 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus
Group D
20": 8 competitors
P20017 Notch, BC, Amber McCune
P20031 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
P20021 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
P20011 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
P20020 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
P20019 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P20018 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
P20016 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
16": 2 competitors
P16018 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
P16016 Summit, Aussie, Judi Schachte
12": 1 competitor
P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
14": 2 competitors
P14017 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
P14016 Lira, Aussie, Judi Schachte
Group C
22": 8 competitors
22025 Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma
22053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22051 Tag!, BC, Emily Klarman
22050 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
22047 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22046 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
16": 1 competitor
16011 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
14": 7 competitors
14011 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
14010 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
14007 Nelson, Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
14005 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol



14003

Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale

20": 16 competitors

20030 Tap, BC, Catie Williams

20022 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20019 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20018 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

20017 Bendetta, BC, Kim Dowis

20016 Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic

20015 Vanish, BC, Emily Klarman

20014 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20013 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

20012 Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

20011 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20010 ©Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap
20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20006 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Group C

20": 1 competitor

P20030 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16": 6 competitors

P16025 Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne
P16014 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16011 Kelso, BC, Gabi Loesch

P16003 Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol
P16010 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck
P16009 E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

12": 5 competitors

P12009 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12008 Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
P12007 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice
P12005 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12004 Rohan, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale
14": 3 competitors

P14015 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P14014 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14005 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Ring 3: Grand Prix Regional
Group C

14": 6 competitors

14011 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
14007 Nelson, Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
14005 Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund

14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

14003 Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale
16": 1 competitor

16011 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
20": 11 competitors

20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20017 Bendetta, BC, Kim Dowis

20016 Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic

20003 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
20015 Vanish, BC, Emily Klarman

20014 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20012 Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund

20011 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20010 Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap
20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20006 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

22": 7 competitors

22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

27

22053
22051
22050
22047
22046
22012

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tag!, BC, Emily Klarman

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Group C

12": 5
P12009
P12008
P12007
P12005
P12004

14": 2
P14014
P14005

16": 5
P16014
P16025
P16013
P16009
P16003

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Rohan, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale

Jill Tice

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne
Whitney,
E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens

Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol

Group B

10": 2
10015
10012

16": 5
16010
16009
16006
16002
16001

22":

22057
22044
22042
22038
22037
22036
22034
22031
22029
22027
22024
22023
22022
22005

24": 1
22099

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rummy, Boerboel, Rachel Sanders

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

14 competitors

Angel,
Bestie,

BC, Wendy Crawshaw

BC, Kelly Wilson

Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

Nike, BC, Stefanie Rainer

Echo, BC, Lee Miller

Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

Group B

20": 6
P20009
P20035
P20034
P20026
P20010
P20007

12": 1
P12012

14": 3
P14011
P14010
P14009

competitors

Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
competitors
Tillie, All-American,
Gusto, All-American,
Aidan, All-American,

Julie Mahaney
Betsy Nye
Lori Kline

Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam



l6": 1
P16008

competitor
Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

Group A

10": 4
10004
10009
10008
10001

14": 2
14017
14002

20": 3
20001
20005
20004

22": 8
22020
22017
22016
22010
22009
22004
22003
22006

24": 2
24017
24002

competitors

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel,
Virtue, Sheltie,

Maureen Sullivan
Cynthia Hornor

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor

competitors

Snafu, BC, Jeff Abel

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Fray, BC, Jeff Abel

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors
Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Group A

20": 4
P20028
P20029
P20005
pP20027

14": 3
P14006
P14004
P14002

16": 3
P16005
P16004
P16001

8": 5
P08006
P08004
P08003
P08002
P08001

competitors

Prize (P), BC, Dawn Fillips
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
Guts, BC, Dawn Fillips

Lauren Stein

competitors

Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom
Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin
Only, BC, Andy Winther

competitors

Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier,
Frankie, Papillon,
Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Beth Gagnon
Jane Saunders

Group D

l6": 4
16015
16014
16013
16012

20": 1
20007

22": 4

competitors
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd,
Spark (0), Sheltie,
Dino, All-American,
Kraft, Rat Terrier,

Sue Lohrer
Katherine Ostiguy
Michael Labriola

Lora Abbott

competitor
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

28

22048
22059
22008
22033

24":

24023
24021
24019
24016
24003
24006
24009
24008
24010
24013
24005
24004
24025

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Touche', BC, Chris Ott
Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Sandra Bixler

13 competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Usher, BC, Abby Peach

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Group D

20": 8
P20011
P20021
P20020
P20019
P20018
P20017
P20016
P20014

12": 1
P12006

14": 2
P14017
P14016

16": 3
P16018
P16016
P16015

8": 1
P08007

competitors

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
competitors

Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Lira, Aussie, Judi Schachte

competitors

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Summit, Aussie, Judi Schachte
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
competitor

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola



Running Order LISt 14007 Nelson, Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
Sunday, July 15, 2018
Ring 1: Masters Standard Group C

Group B 14": 1 competitor
p P14014 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

22": 11 competitors

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22038 Bodie, BC, J i f K bach .
22022 roo S Lomee 12": 1 competitor

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
22036 Echo, BC, Lee Miller P12008 Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

22035 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

16": 2 competitors
P16012 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16010 Riley (H), All-American, Grace Heck

20": 1 competitor
P20030 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw Group D
16": 6 competitors 22": 4 competitors
16002 Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko 22059 Touche', BC, Chris Ott
16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 22058 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
16009 Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid 22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
16008 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel 22008 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16005 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 24": 12 competitors
GroupB 24025 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24023 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24021 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

24011 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

24010 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24009 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin

24007 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24001 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

14": 3 competitors

P14011 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14010 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14008 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

16": 1 competitor
P16008 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

12": 1 competitor
P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

20": 2 competitors
20023 Vixen, BC, Tracy Hirsch
20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20": 4 competitors

P20034 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

P20010 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20008 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Westcott
P20007 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Group B

16": 1 competitor
16012 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Group D

16": 1 competitor

V16001 R , A ie, Di McC ick .
umor ussie ianne McCormic 14": 1 competitor

8": 1 competitor P14016 Lira, Aussie, Judi Schachte

V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
T . r wer 16": 3 competitors

P16018 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
P16017 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
P16015 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

Group C 20": 5 competitors
P20021 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22": 3 competitors P20020 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
22053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske P20019 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant P20015 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P20013 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

20": 7 competitors

20021 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

20017 Bendetta, BC, Kim Dowis

20016 Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic
20014 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20011 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20010 Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap
20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Group A

22": 10 competitors

22064 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22062 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

22021 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22020 Snafu, BC, Jeff Abel

22019 Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
22017 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22010 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22009 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22007 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-
Pellitier

16": 1 competitor
16011 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

14": 2 competitors
14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero

32



22003 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

24": 1 competitor
24002 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin Rlng 1: performance | Standard

10": 5 competitors 147 1
10009 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
10008 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 12v: 1
10003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
P14018 Dazzle, All-American, Jeff Abel

competitor
P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

16": 3 competitors
P16024 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
P16022 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson

(EFOLH)/\ P16021 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee
Quenneville

14": 2 competitors

P14004 Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin 20": 4 competitors

P14003 Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach P20036 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P20031 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

16": 1 competitor P20024 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
P16001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel P20022 Derby, Great Dane, TC Lardner

20": 2 competitors 8": 1 competitor

P20029 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell P08005 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
P20003 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti McCulloch

8": 2 competitors

P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon Ring 1-/\dvanced Standard
P08002 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens ’

22": 8 competitors
i 22056 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ring 1: Veterans Standard 22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
22034 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey
22031 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
22016 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Rlng 1: Starters Standard 22015 Suede, BC, Samantha Almeida
’ 22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 4 competitors ]
24027 Lando, BC, Emily Brent 24": 3 competitors .

24024 Glen, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming 24022 Brig, BC, qudy Katzwinkel .
24020 Swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart 24017 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24015 Riff-Raff, Golden Retriever, Frankie Joiris 24014  See Ya', BC, Chris Ott

14": 3 competitors

14017 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14003 Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale

14001 Windsor, Mini American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

22": 7 competitors

22063 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
22061 Kai, BC, Sue Huot-Singer

22060 Velocity, BC, Deborah Bogart

22052 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

22040 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

22032 Crush, BC, Chelsea Singer

22025 Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma

16": 2 competitors
16021 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16013 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

20": 5 competitors

20027 Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
20026 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
20024 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20015 Vanish, BC, Emily Klarman
20002 Stella, Aussie, Kim Carver

20": 4 competitors

20032 Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
20029 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20019 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

16": 3 competitors

16019 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers Ring 1: Performance Il Standard
16017 Roots, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
16004 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard 20": 2 competitors

P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
10": 2 competitors P20011 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
10014 Maddie, All-American, Trish Roby
10002 Willow, Poodle (Toy), Yuanshuo Alice Wang 14": 1 competitor

P14013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
14": 2 competitors
14015 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14006 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
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Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24":

24027
24026
24024

22"

22063
22061
22060
22052
22025

20":

20031
20029
20026
20024
20018
20002

16":
16019
16017

10":
10013

3 competitors
Lando, BC, Emily Brent
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Glen, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

5 competitors
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Kai, BC, Sue Huot-Singer
Velocity, BC, Deborah Bogart
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma

6 competitors
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Stella, Aussie, Kim Carver

2 competitors
Switch, Sheltie,
Roots, Rat Terrier,

Katie Rogers
Lora Abbott

1 competitor

Arrow, Poodle (Toy), Yuanshuo Alice Wang

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

20": 2 competitors

P20036 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P20022 Derby, Great Dane, TC Lardner

16": 3 competitors

P16024 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
P16022 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson

P16021 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee
Quenneville

12": 1 competitor

P12003 Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24"

24017
24014
24012

20":

20032
20027
20020

16":

16021
16016
16004

14":
14015
14003
14001
Ferrar

10":
10014

3 competitors

Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin
See Ya', BC, Chris Ott
Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

3 competitors

Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

3 competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Xena, BC, Debra Totten
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

3 competitors

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale

Windsor, Mini American Shepherd, JoAnna
is

1 competitor

Maddie, All-American, Trish Roby
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Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

20": 1 competitor

P20031 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

16": 1 competitor

P16026 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
14": 2 competitors

P14018 Dazzle, All-American, Jeff Abel
P14014 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24": 6 competitors

24027 Lando, BC, Emily Brent

24026 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24024 Glen, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

24020 swift (B), BC, Deborah Bogart

24015 Riff-Raff, Golden Retriever, Frankie Joiris
24008 Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn

22": 6 competitors

22063 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

22061 Kai, BC, Sue Huot-Singer

22060 Velocity, BC, Deborah Bogart

22052 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

22040 Wave, BC, Tessa Winialski

22025 Keen, BC, Katherine Dattoma

20": 4 competitors

20029 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20027 Sally, BC, Arthur Selkin

20026 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

20024 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

16": 2 competitors

16019 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16017 Roots, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

14": 2 competitors

14016 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

14006 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
10": 1 competitor

10013 Arrow, Poodle (Toy), Yuanshuo Alice Wang

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 3
P20036
P20031
P20022

competitors

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Derby, Great Dane, TC Lardner

16": 3
P16024

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
P16022 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson
P16021 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog,

Quenneville

Kaylee

12": 1
P12003

competitor

Scout, All-American, Korynn Thompson

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

24": 2 competitors

24022 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24014 See Ya', BC, Chris Ott
22": 4 competitors

22045 Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
22034 Robin, BC, Thomas Mulcahey



22031 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson 24021 Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch

22026 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott 24018 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos
24013 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20": 2 competitors 24012 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
20018 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted 24011 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
20002 Stella, Aussie, Kim Carver 24010 Play, BC, Valori Duff
24009 Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
16": 2 competitors 24007 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
16021 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio 24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus
16020 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice 24004 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
14": 3 competitors

14015 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 20": 2 competitors
14003 Rave, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale 20032 Bim, Mini American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
14001 Windsor, Mini American Shepherd, JoAnna 20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Ferraris

16": 3 competitors
16015 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

Ring 1- Performance II Jumpers 16013 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
’ 16012 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
16": 1 competitor Group D

P16026 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
14": 2 competitors
P14017 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Ring 2: Masters Gamblers P14016 Lira, Aussie, Judi Schachte

16": 4 competitors
P16018 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

GrOUpC P16017 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
P16015 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
22": 4 competitors P16002 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 20": 7 competitors
22047 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring P20020 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P20019 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P20018 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
20": 9 competitors P20015 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
20021 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard P20014 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
20020 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
20019 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz P20011 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
20017 Bendetta, BC, Kim Dowis
20016 Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic 12": 1 competitor
20014 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
20011 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20010 Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap 8": 1 competitor
20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle P08007 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

16": 1 competitor

16021 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
14": 5 competitors Group A
14011 RingoPhire, Swedish Vallhund, Lynn Sigman
14010 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14008 Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier, Tracey Luggiero
14007 Nelson, Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller
14004 Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

22": 10 competitors

22064 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22021 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22019 Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
22017 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22016 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor

Group C 22010 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22009 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
14": 1 competitor 22007 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-
P14005 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz Pellitier
22003 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
16": 3 competitors 22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
P16023 Wedgie, BC, Lisa Topol
P16011 Kelso, BC, Gabi Loesch 24": 1 competitor
P16003 Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol 24002 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Group D 20": 2 competitors
20005 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
22": 6 competitors 20004 Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor
22059 Touche', BC, Chris Ott
22058 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko 10": 7 competitors
22056 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko 10009 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 10008 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
22033 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 10006 Frankie, Papillon, Jane Saunders
22008 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 10005 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
24": 12 competitors 10003 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
24025 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne 10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

35



14": 1
14002

competitor

Virtue, Sheltie, Cynthia Hornor

Group A

14": 2
P14007
P14003

l6": 1
P16001

20": 3
P20029
P20005
P20003

8": 3
P08006
P08005

competitors
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

competitors
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

P08002

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Group B

22":

22065
22057
22045
22042
22039
22038
22036
22035
22029
22026
22024
22023
22022
22005

24": 1
22099

16": 7
16010
16009
16008
16006
16005
16003
16002

10": 2
10015
10012

14 competitors

Peach, Golden Retriever,
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Quinn, BC, Kathy Kealey
Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders

Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

Echo, BC, Lee Miller

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Al Lamphere

competitor
Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Snafu, All-American, Pamela Reid
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rummy, Boerboel, Rachel Sanders

Group B

14": 2
P14011
P14010

16": 1
P16008

20": 5
P20035
P20026
P20010
P20008
P20007

competitors
Tillie, All-American,
Gusto, All-American,

Julie Mahaney
Betsy Nye

competitor
Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

competitors

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Westcott
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
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12": 1 competitor

P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Group B

16": 1 competitor

V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
8": 1 competitor

V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

14": 9 competitors

P14014 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14011 Tillie, All-American,
P14010 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14008 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14007 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

P14005 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14004 Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin

P14003 Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach

Julie Mahaney

20": 11 competitors

P20030 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20029 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20024 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
P20020 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20019 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P20015 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20008 Hank, Labrador Retriever,
P20007 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
P20005 Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
P20003 Charlie, Golden Retriever,

16": 12 competitors

V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16023 Wedgie, BC, Lisa Topol

P16018 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
P16017 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
P16015 Bella, English Springer Spaniel,
P16012 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16011 Kelso, BC, Gabi Loesch
P16010 Riley (H), All-American,
P16008 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer
P16007 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16002 Trudy, Labrador Retriever,
P16001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Grace Heck

12": 7 competitors

V12001 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

P12012 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12010 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

P12008 Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts
P12006 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12004 Rohan, Poodle (Mini), Anne Truesdale
P12002 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline

8": 4 competitors

V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P08005 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
McCulloch

P08003 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris
P08002 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Ring 2: Masters Jumpers

24": 13 competitors
24025 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
24023 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Sarah Westcott

Lauren Stein
Cara Spagnoletti

Nancy Nye

Sandra Bixler

Mary

Barbara Stephens



24017
24013
24011
24010
24009
24007
24005
24004
24003
24002
24001

20": 8
20021
20017
20016
20014
20010
20009
20007
20001

10": 6
10015
10014
10009
10008
10004
10001

l6":

16015
16013
16012
16011
16009
16008
16006
16005
16004
16002
16001

14": 4
14017
14014
14010
14007

22"

Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Onni, BC, Casey Coughlin
Ranger, Labrador Retriever,
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Rick Wood

competitors

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Bendetta, BC, Kim Dowis

Gillie, Aussie, Kelly Balantic
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Maddie, All-American, Trish Roby

Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

11 competitors

Teddy,
Dino,

Kraft,
Juice,
Snafu,
Spry,

Cullen,
Tuukka,

Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
All-American, Michael Labriola
Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
All-American, Pamela Reid

Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel,
Giggle, Poodle (Mini), Amanda Shyne

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Nelson, Jack Russell Terrier, Laura Miller

Maureen Sullivan

29 competitors

22064 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22059 Touche', BC, Chris Ott

22058 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22057 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22055 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22053 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22049 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22047 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22039 Fly, BC, Jenny Murtaugh

22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach

22036 Echo, BC, Lee Miller

22035 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22023 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells

22021 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22019 Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

22017 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22010 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22009 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22008 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22007 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel-
Pellitier

22006 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22003 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
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Ring 3: Grand Prix Regional Finals

Group A

22": 6 competitors

22006 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22020 Snafu, BC, Jeff Abel
22016 Truant, BC, Cynthia Hornor
22010 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22004 Fray, BC, Jeff Abel
22002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
14": 1 competitor
14017 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
10": 4 competitors
10009 Rauri Belle, Poodle (Mini), Diane O'Reilly
10008 Maverick, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeremy Gerhard
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
20": 3 competitors
20005 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
20004 Spice, BC, Cynthia Hornor
20001 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Group A
8": 4 competitors
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P08003 Jack, All-American, Sandy Morris
P08002 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08001 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
14": 2 competitors
P14004 Lynus, BC, Arthur Selkin
P14002 Only, BC, Andy Winther
16": 2 competitors
P16005 Ziggy, BC, Samantha Almeida
P16004 Pi, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Group B
22": 9 competitors
22036 Echo, BC, Lee Miller
22044 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22022 Fargo, BC, Kathy Wells
22042 Bright, BC, Rachel Sanders
22038 Bodie, BC, Jennifer Kronbach
22029 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22027 Jolt, BC, Tawni Millet
22024 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22005 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16": 3 competitors
16010 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16002 Journey, All-American, Ann Petrochko
10": 2 competitors
10015 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10012 Rummy, Boerboel, Rachel Sanders
24": 1 competitor
22099 Finn, BC, Elyse Rossellini
Group B
14": 3 competitors



P1401
P1401
P1400

16":
P1600

20":

P2003
P2003
P2002
P2001
P2000
P2000

1 Tillie,
0 Gusto,
9 Aidan,

All-American,
All-American,
All-American,

Julie Mahaney
Betsy Nye
Lori Kline

1 competitor
8 Nikko, BC, Chelsea Singer

6 competitors

5 Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

4 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

6 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred

0 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
9 Diesel, BC, Ellie Hoerbelt

7 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Group C

22":

22051
22049
22047
22046
22012

16":
20028
16011

14":

14008
14007
14005
14004

20":

20020
20017
20014
20012
20011
20010
20008
20006

5 competitors
Tag!, BC, Emily Klarman
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

2 competitors
Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

4 competitors
Mouse, Jack Russell Terrier,
Nelson, Jack Russell Terrier,
Rukia, Sheltie, Giulaina Lund
Plop, All-American, Lisa Topol

Tracey Luggiero
Laura Miller

8 competitors
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Bendetta, BC, Kim Dowis
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Harlow, BC, Giulaina Lund
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Little Sparkle, BC, Tawni Burknap
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Group C

12":

P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200

14":
P1401
P1400

l6":

P1602
P1601
P1600

20":
P2003

4 competitors

9 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
8 Blaze, Sheltie, Deborah Roberts

7 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier,
5 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Jill Tice

2 competitors
4 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
5 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

3 competitors

5 Serena., BC, Kathleen Desvigne

4 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

3 Schmutzy, All-American, Lisa Topol

1 competitor

0 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Group D

22"
22059

16":

16015
16014
16012

24":

1 competitor
Touche', BC, Chris Ott

3 competitors
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

10 competitors

38

24025
24023
24021
24019
24016
24010
24008
24006
24005
24004

Joker,
Misha,

BC, Amanda Shyne

GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Danica, BC, Tracy Hirsch
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Usher, BC, Abby Peach
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Meeka, BC, Ana Kahn
Punk, Golden Retriever,
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Grace Buzanoski

Group D

8": 1
P08007

12": 1
P12006

14": 2
P14017
P14016

l6": 3
P16018
P16016
P16015

20": 5
P20021
P20020
P20019
P20017
P20016

Ring 3:

Ring 3:

competitor

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
competitors

Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Lira, Aussie, Judi Schachte

competitors

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Summit, Aussie, Judi Schachte
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever,
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Notch, BC, Amber McCune
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Hannah Phelps

Perf. Speed Jumping Regional Finals

Steeplechase Regional Finals



